Parish of Central Windsor
CHOIR DIARY – PASSIONTIDE and EASTER 2025


Friday 14th March		7.30pm Practice						AS
Sunday 16th March		9.25am for 10am Eucharist					WPC

Friday 21st March		7.30pm Practice						AS
Sunday 23rd March		9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist followed by APCM	SSSA

Friday 28th March		NO PRACTICE
Sunday 30th March		9.25am Practice for 10am Mothering Sunday Eucharist	AS
				with Admission to Holy Communion

Friday 4th April			7.30pm Practice						AS
Sunday 6th April		9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist				HT

Friday 11th April		7.30pm Practice						AS
Palm Sunday 13th April	10am Blessing of Palms and Procession from AS to SSSA
				c. 10.30am Eucharist and reading of the Passion		SSSA
				4pm Rehearsal for 5.30pm Choral Evensong			AS

Maundy Thursday 17th April	6.30pm Practice for 7.30pm Eucharist with Footwashing	SSSA
Good Friday			No Choir at Three Hours Devotion				WPC
Easter Day			No Choir at 6am SSSA, 8am HT or 11.15am WPC
				9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist				AS
				
Friday 25th April		7.30pm Practice						AS
Sunday 27th April		9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist				WPC
				4.10pm Rehearsal for 5.30pm Choral Evensong		AS

Friday 2nd May			7.30pm Practice						AS
Sunday 4th May		9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist				AS
(Nat Keiller, Organ)


